Santa Rosa Rd. #2 Debris Basin Decomm Drainage Imp. Spec. No. WP22-04(I) Abstract of Bids opened on June 23, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 113,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Summer Construction, Inc. Sanhta Paula, CA 93061	149,119.00
2nd Bidder - MD Construction Co., Inc. Santa Maria, CA 93456	149,698.78
3rd Bidder - NoHo Constructors Studio City, CA 91604	158,700.00
4th Bidder - R-Help Construction Co, Inc. Newbury Park, CA 91320	159,543.00
5th Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	209,183.00
6th Bidder - Union Engineering Company, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	227,827.00
7th Bidder - M.W. Loyd, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91313	349,601.00
8th Bidder - Hank Co Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311 Non-Responsive- Incomplete Bid Bond Rec	104,879.67

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behal of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engileering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Sal Diaz-Rubin; Pay File (Original)

	pened on June 23, 2022			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		2nd Bidder			
Santa	anta Rosa Rd. #2 Debris Basin Decomm Drainage Imp.		anta Rosa Rd. #2 Debris Basin Decomm Drainage Imp.					Summer Construction, Inc.		MD Construction Co., Inc.	
						P. O. Box 30		P. O.Box 6629			
						Sanhta Paula, CA	93061	Santa Maria, CA 93	456		
	Spec. No. WP22-04(I)		,								
ITEM			3.47								
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
	Mobilization	LS	1	10,769.95	10,769.95	25,380.00	25,380.00	17,028.68	17,028.68		
	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,141.00	6,141.00	3,722.00	3,722.00		
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	LS	1	15,750.00	15,750.00	6,223.00	6,223.00	1,145.00	1,145.00		
	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,959.00	6,959.00	3,981.00	3,981.00		
i	Removal of Existing Facilities	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	8,339.00	8,339.00	7,146.00	7,146.00		
i	Excavation Safety	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	575.00	575.00	10,925.00	10,925.00		
,	Excavation [F]	CY	143	52.50	7,507.50	73.00	10,439.00	116.00	16,588.00		
1	Fill and Backfill [F]	CY	15	71.40	1,071.00	79.00	1,185.00	67.00	1,005.00		
)	Concrete Curb	LF	40	63.00	2,520.00	107.00	4,280.00	78.00	3,120.00		
0	Facing Class Rock Riprap	CY	52	180.60	9,391.20	192.00	9,984.00	203.00	10,556.00		
1	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap	CY	55	268.80	14,784.00	379.00	20,845.00	342.00	18,810.00		
2	1/4-Ton Rock Riprap	CY	29	238.35	6,912.15	214.00	6,206.00	191.00	5,539.00		
3	12-Inch Storm Drain Pipe	LF	160	73.50	11,760.00	216.00	34,560.00	233.00	37,280.00		
4	CMB Access Road Surfacing	SY	178	31.50	5,607.00	31.00	5,518.00	61.00	10,858.00		
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	SY	46	14.70	676.20	54.00	2,484.00	43.35	1,994.10		
16	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
	TOTAL				113,000.00		149,119.00		149,698,78		
					,			9	5,555.75		

3ids o	pened on June 23, 2022	3rd Bidder		4th Bidder		5th	Bidder	
Santa Rosa Rd. #2 Debris Basin Decomm Drainage Imp.		NoHo Constructors		R-Help Construction Co, Inc.		Toro	Toro Enterprises, Inc.	
		11012 Ventura Blvd	l., Suite 1259	3255 Grande Vista I	Or.	P. 0	. Box 6285	
		Studio City, CA 916	604	Newbury Park, CA 9	91320	Oxna	ard, CA 93031	
	Spec. No. WP22-04(I)							
TEM								
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	U	NIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization	7,500.00	7,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00		55,410.00	55,410.00
	Water Pollution Control	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		7,750.00	7,750.00
	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		10,250.00	10,250.00
	Clearing and Grubbing	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,550.00	5,550.00		8,900.00	8,900.00
	Removal of Existing Facilities	16,649.00	16,649.00	14,600.00	14,600.00		11,310.00	11,310.00
	Excavation Safety	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		1,925.00	1,925.00
	Excavation [F]	135.00	19,305.00	53.00	7,579.00	С	67.00	9,581.00
	Fill and Backfill [F]	135.00	2,025.00	225.00	3,375.00	С	269.00	4,035.00
	Concrete Curb	55.00	2,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	С	113.00	4,520.00
)	Facing Class Rock Riprap	400.00	20,800.00	225.00	11,700.00	С	210.00	10,920.00
1	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap	500.00	27,500.00	340.00	18,700.00	С	469.00	25,795.00
2	1/4-Ton Rock Riprap	930.00	26,970.00	274.00	7,946.00	С	210.00	6,090.00
3	12-Inch Storm Drain Pipe	75.00	12,000.00	240.00	38,400.00	С	245.00	39,200.00
4	CMB Access Road Surfacing	20.00	3,560.00	58.00	10,324.00	С	66.00	11,748.00
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	15.00	690.00	58.00	2,668.00		38.00	1,748.00
6	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		158,700.00		159,543.00			209,183.00

3ids o	pened on June 23, 2022	6th Bidder		7th Bidder	.77	8th Bidder		
Santa Rosa Rd. #2 Debris Basin Decomm Drainage Imp.		Union Engineering (Company, Inc.	M.W. Loyd, Inc.		Hank Co Inc.		_
		P. O. Box 1000		P. O. Box 4266		21541 Nordhoff St.		
		Ventura, CA 93002		Chatsworth, CA 913	Chatsworth, CA 91313		11	
	Spec. No. WP22-04(I)	1						
ITEM								1
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	Mobilization	14,145.00	14,145.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	Water Pollution Control	14,536.00	14,536.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00	
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	4,761.00	4,761.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00	
ļ	Clearing and Grubbing	8,775.00	8,775.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
,	Removal of Existing Facilities	27,922.00	27,922.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	
	Excavation Safety	460.00	460.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	Excavation [F]	190.00	27,170.00	500.00	71,500.00	139.86	19,999.98	
	Fill and Backfill [F]	190.00	2,850.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	678.13	10,171.95	
1	Concrete Curb	180.00	7,200.00	200.00	8,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	
0	Facing Class Rock Riprap	358.00	18,616.00	750.00	39,000.00	215.38	11,199.76	
1	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap	519.00	28,545.00	1,200.00	66,000.00	463.87	25,512.85	
2	1/4-Ton Rock Riprap	358.00	10,382.00	1,000.00	29,000.00	207.07	6,005.03	
3	12-Inch Storm Drain Pipe	242.00	38,720.00	150.00	24,000.00	102.54	16,406.40	
14	CMB Access Road Surfacing	106.00	18,868.00	150.00	26,700.00	12,92	2,299.76	
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	106.00	4,876.00	150.00	6,900.00	27.89	1,282.94	
6	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	TOTAL		227,827.00		349,601.00		104.879.67	
					,	Non-Responsive- I	•	

	PROF	POSAL		
Contractor's Name _	Summer	ConsTRUC	710~	, INC.
			1933-193	

<u>List of Subcontractors</u>

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Benner & Carpenter	LS 1998	Santa Paula, CA	Survey
Highes Gen Engineering	644816	Venturaica	concrete aurb

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

PROPOSAL

Contractor's N	an	ne
----------------	----	----

MD Construction Co., Inc.

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Benner and Carpenter, Inc.	L.S. 7998	506 East Main Street Santa Paula, CA 93060	Surveying
,			×

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.